 LN0099E2201G0
Solenoid Control Valve
Instruction Manual
CV-1000 Series
Safety Precautions
Incorrect handling may cause death or injury
(1) Before connecting the fittings, check that no damage or defects are found on
the fittings. Make connections properly and make sure that a leak test is

Weight Approximately 750g
(2) Dimensions (CV-1204-NC-2VR7AAA00)
5. Ordering information
    CV-120* – NC – 2VR7 AAA00
   [1]          [2]  [3]  [4]
[1] Series model: CV: Control Valve
 CV-1204 (Connector : Upward)
  CV-1207 (Connector : Downstream side)
[2] Valve mode
  NC: Normally close (No treatment)
[3] Fitting
  2VR7 : 3.2 mm (1/8”) VCR male  Fitting Distance 77 mm
  2SW9 : 3.2 mm (1/8”) SWL male  Fitting Distance 92.4 mm
  4SW9 : 6.35 mm (1/4”) SWL male  Fitting Distance 88.4 mm
  ※ Please consult for more information.
[4] Optional
  Default setting is labeled “AAA00”. Please consult for more information.
Connector
HR10-7P-4S(73)(HRS)
Connector
HR10-7P-4P(73)(HRS)
13
14
5
5.
3
(2
8.
5)
Cable
CC-LV-3
7
18
7
CV-1100
20 37 20
77
32
9.5 18 9.5
2xM4 Depth 5
3.2(1/8)VCR male
6. Connection
The solenoid valve used in this device is connected directly with the connector.
There is no polarity.
 Mounted connector: HR10-7R-4P (Hirose)
 Pair connector: HR10-7R-4S (Hirose)
Pin No. Signal name
1
Solenoid terminal
2